FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 Legal-St-POBA/REV02

Tab settings 100853901

10-16-1998

Docket No.: F/R-6

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ILY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ferdy Mayer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fair-Rite Products Corporation
	Address: P.O. Box J, One Commercial Row
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wallkill State/Prov.: NY
□ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>12589</u>
Execution Date: August 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/942,166 October 1, 1997	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ludomir A. Budzyn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,540	
Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	S Deposit aggrupt number:
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10016	03-1030 \$\frac{3}{3} \tau
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached core is a true copy of the original document.	
Ludomir A. Budzyn Judowi Judowi October 12998	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date 2	
rotal fluitiber of pages including t	ATENT

Atty. Ref.: P/R-6 U.S.S.N. 08/942,166 Filed - 10/01/97

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Fair-Rite Products Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of New York, located at P.O. Box J, One Commercial Row, Wallkill, New York 12589, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement entitled "HIGH FREQUENCY BROADBAND ABSORPTION STRUCTURES", said invention being fully described and/or claimed in U.S. Application Serial No. 08/942,166 filed October 1, 1997, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee Is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Fatent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner Of Patents Is Hereby Authorized And Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

Signed and sealed this 10 day of august, 1928.

Fud Mayer L.S.

Dr. Ferdy/Mayer

P. 02/02

T00 1

O9/27/98 SUN 18:17 FAX 914 895 1451 FAIR RITE R & D LAB PARKER

RECORDED: 10/05/1998